return to Juzi Holding Co., Ltd of the borrowed Shares.

2

The Company will allot and issue the Over-allotment Shares at HK$24.30 per Share (exclusive of
brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, Hong Kong Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.005% and AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the International Offer Price.

Approval of Listing

The Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange has granted the approval for the
listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares. Listing of and dealings in the
Over-allotment Shares on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange will commence at
9:00 a.m. on November 30, 2022.

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon the Full Exercise of the Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the completion of the
allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares pursuant to the Over-allotment Option is as
follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate %
of total issued
share capital

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate %
of total issued
share capital

Juzi Holding(1) 581,104,935 58.60% 581,104,935 58.40%
Healing Holding(1) 900,000 0.09% 900,000 0.09%
GBEBT Holding(1) 19,000,000 1.92% 19,000,000 1.91%

Subtotal 601,004,935 60.61% 601,004,935 60.40%

Public Shareholders 390,603,865 39.39% 393,995,065 39.60%

Total(2) 991,608,800 100.00% 995,000,000 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Dr. Fan, Mr. Yan, Juzi Holding, Refulgence Holding, Healing Holding and GBEBT Holding constitute a group
of Controlling Shareholders upon completion of the Global Offering. For details, please see the section headed
“Relationship with Our Controlling Shareholders” in the Prospectus.

(2) Any discrepancies in the table between the totals and the sums of the amounts listed therein are due to rounding.

Use of Proceeds

The Company will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$77.9 million for the issue
of the Over-allotment Shares, after deducting offering expenses payable by it in relation to the